

Mikaela Torres Emergency Services Manager mtorres@inyocounty.us

INYO COUNTY

Office of Emergency Services

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 18, 2023

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Emergency Services Manager Mikaela Torres, (760) 878-0120

Inyo County Office of Emergency Services Hosts Photo Contest

The Inyo County Office of Emergency Services (OES) is looking for photos to showcase on the new, upcoming Ready Inyo website. The submission of photos should capture the Inyo County Office of Emergency Services within the following themes:

- General Inyo County landscape
- Local Volunteering
- Disaster Preparation/Preparedness
- Disaster Response
- Disaster Recovery
- COVID-19
- Dam/Aqueduct
- Disease/Pest Management
- Drought
- Earthquakes
- Floods
- Extreme heat
- Extreme cold
- Geological Hazards
- Hazardous Materials
- Pandemics
- Severe Wind
- Wildfire

Selected photos will be used on the upcoming Ready Inyo website. Please note that Inyo County OES reserves the right to select the photos that are most of interest for the website and that not all submissions will be selected.

Submission requirements:

- The photo must be taken within Inyo County.
- The photo must focus on the themes listed above.

- The photo must be an original work taken or created by the individual making the submission that does not violate the rights of a third party or any copyright.
- The photo must be in JPEG, JPG, or PNG format.
- The photo must have a resolution of at least 1920x1080 pixels.
- The photo must be received before February 24, 2023 and submitted to mtorres@inyocounty.us.
- If the photo(s) include people other than the individual making the submission, the photo(s) must be authorized by any and all individuals in the photo.
- By submitting a photo, you grant Inyo County all rights, including the use of and distribution of the photo, in all formats.
- Inyo County retains unrestricted rights to alter, distribute, reproduce, and use any submittals.
- Any individual making a photo submission agrees to not pursue copyright or other legal protection for the submitted photo(s) and to allow the photo(s) in original or altered format to be freely available to the general public.

Submissions must be sent via email to mtorres@inyocounty.us, along with a signed Publicity Release/Permission to Reprint form (required for all submissions) and signed Model Release (if needed). The subject of the email should be "Ready Inyo Photos – [YOUR NAME]."

For more information, please send an email to: mtorres@inyocounty.us.